

MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC

8000 West Sunrise Blvd., Ft Lauderdale, Florida 33322, United States

APPLICANT: Motorola Solutions, Inc.

FCC ID : AZ489FT7123

EQUIPMENT: NITRO TWO-WAY RADIO SLN 1000

BRAND NAME: Motorola

MODEL NAME : SLN 1000

MODEL NUMBER : HK2120A

For product subject to authorization under Supplier's Declaration of Conformity, **Motorola Solutions, Inc** shall be the responsible party, as designated in §2.909.

The responsible party warrants that each unit of equipment marketed under Supplier's Declaration of Conformity will be identical to the unit tested and found acceptable with the standards and that the records maintained by the responsible party continue to reflect the equipment being produced under such Supplier's Declaration of Conformity within the variation that can be expected due to quantity production and testing on a statistical basis.

For equipment subject to Supplier's Declaration of Conformity, the responsible party must reevaluate the equipment if any modification or change adversely affects the emanation characteristics of the modified equipment. The responsible party bears responsibility for continued compliance of subsequently produced equipment.

Responsible

Responsible party

party:

Deanna Zakharia,

Dearray Jakharia

(name): Regulatory Compliance Manager